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MIME-Version:l.0 From:cacd_ecfmail@cacd.uscourts.gov To:ecfnef@cacd.uscourts.gov

Message-Id:<28390963@cacd.uscourts.gov>Subject:Activity in Case 2:19-cv-04073-JFW-RAO SA

Music, LLC et al v. Apple, Inc. et al Minutes of In Chambers Order/Directive - no proceeding held

Content-Type: text/html

This is an automatic e-mail message generated by the CM/ECF system. Please DO NOT
RESPOND to this e-mail because the mail box is unattended.
***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS***Judicial Conference of the United States policy

permits attorneys of record and parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to receive one free
electronic copy of all documents filed electronically, if receipt is required by law or directed by
the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other users. To avoid later charges, download a copy of
each document during this first viewing. However, if the referenced document is a transcript, the
free copy and 30 page limit do not apply.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Notice of Electronic Filing
The following transaction was entered on 9/12/2019 at 9:07 AM PDT and filed on 9/11/2019

Case Name: SA Music, LLC et al v. Apple, Inc. et al

Case Number: 2:19-cv-04073-JFW-RAO

Filer:

Document Number: 222

Docket Text:
MINUTES (IN CHAMBERS) ORDER DISMISSING PLAINTIFFS FOUR JAYS MUSIC
COMPANY AND RAY HENDERSON MUSIC CO., INC. FROM THE FIRST AMENDED

COMPLAINT by Judge John F. Walter. The Court DISMISSES without prejudice Plaintiffs
Four Jays Music Company and Ray Henderson Music Co., Inc. from the First Amended
Complaint. (iv)

2:19-cv-04073-JFW-RAO Notice has been electronically mailed to:
Allison L Stillman jmarsala@mayerbrown.com, astillman@mayerbrown.com
Scott A Edelman sedelman@gibsondunn.com, jarneson@gibsondunn.com,
arobertsonbora@gibsondunn.com, mreagan@gibsondunn.com
Russell J Frackman rjf@msk.com
Oren S Giskan csanches@gslawny.com, ogiskan@gslawny.com
A John P Mancini lhodge@mayerbrown.com, jmarsala@mayerbrown.com,
hsyehQa mayerbrown.com, jmanciniQa mayerbrown.com
Olena V Ripnick-O'Farrell oripnick-ofarrell@mayerbrown.com
David Ramraj Singh david-singh-5369@ecf.pacerpro.com, david.singh@weil.com,
tricia-dresel-2470@ecf.pacerpro.com, tricia.dresel@weil.com
David A Steinberg jda@msk.com, das@msk.com
Arthur Louis Wallace wallacelawfirm@yahoo.com
Kenneth D Freundlich ken@freundlichlaw.com
Robert Paredes rparedes@jjllplaw.com
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Neville Lawrence Johnson vcassis@jjllplaw.com, njohnson@jjllplaw.com
Ilissa Stacy Samplin isamplin@gibsondunn.com
Emily F Evitt jda@msk.com, efe@msk.com
Matthew F Schwartz mschwartz@splaw.us
Allen Hyman lawoffah@aol.com
Anthony R Lopez alopez@musicatty.com
Russell J Miller russell.miller~a berglundgroup.com

Joseph N Akrotirianakis mtunson~a kslaw.com, ssarff@kslaw.com, jakro~a kslaw.com,
kkuhn@kslaw.com
Kenneth L Steinthal bcunningham@kslaw.com, dmattern@kslaw.com, ksteinthal@kslaw.com,
tjohnson@kslaw.com, tbishop@kslaw.com
Emily Renda Fox efox@cov.com
Michael Jason Kaiser mkaiser@freundlichlaw.com
Brian S Levenson blevenson@splaw.us
Gabrielle F Levin glevin@gibsondunn.com
Meghan Charlene Killian mckillian@duanemorris.com
Peter J Anderson peteranderson@dwt.com, frankromero@dwt.com
Keith W Berglund keith@berglundgroup.com, berglundgroup@yahoo.com
Simon J Frankel ncutright@cov.com, sfrankel@cov.com
John Nadolenco cgarcia@mayerbrown.com, jaustgen~a mayerbrown.com,
jnadolenco@mayerbrown.com, ladocket@mayerbrown.com, tnassi~a mayerbrown.com,

cvilla@mayerbrown.com
Boris Zelkind amunyon@duanemorris.com, bzelkind@duanemorris.com

Stephen H Sutro shsutro@duanemorris.com, baherrera@duanemorris.com,
autodocketsfo@duanemorris.com
2:19-cv-04073-JFW-RAO Notice has been delivered by First Class U. S. Mail or by other means
BY THE FILER to

Blaricum C.D. Company B.C.D. BV
Dalkruidbaan 109
coAdeWolf
2908 KC Capelle aan den Ijssel
The Netherlands
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CIVIL MINUTES --GENERAL

Case No. CV 19-4073-JFW(ASx) Date: September 11, 2019

Title: SA Music, LLC, et al. -v- Apple, Inc., et al.

PRESENT:
HONORABLE JOHN F. WALTER, UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Shannon Reilly None Present
Courtroom Deputy Court Reporter

ATTORNEYS PRESENT FOR PLAINTIFFS: ATTORNEYS PRESENT FOR DEFENDANTS:
None None

PROCEEDINGS (IN CHAMBERS): ORDER DISMISSING PLAINTIFFS FOUR JAYS MUSIC
COMPANY AND RAY HENDERSON MUSIC CO., INC.
FROM THE FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT

On September 5, 2019, the Court ordered Plaintiffs to show cause in writing by September
10, 2019 why the Court should not dismiss Four Jay Music Company and Ray Henderson Music
Co., Inc. from the First Amended Complaint. Docket No. 219. On September 10, 2019, Plaintiffs
filed their Response. Docket No. 220. In their Response, Plaintiffs stated that they "consent to the
dismissal, without prejudice of Plaintiffs Four Jays Music Company and Ray Henderson Music Co.,
Inc. from the First Amended Complaint." Response, 2:20-22. Accordingly, the Court DISMISSES
without prejudice Plaintiffs Four Jays Music Company and Ray Henderson Music Co., Inc. from
the First Amended Complaint.
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